RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2012

January
2011

% Change

Calendar Year to Date

2012 2011 % Change

Fiscal Year to Date
2012 2011

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

106,632 108,693
109,638 110,562
216,270 219,255

3,167,817 2,613,156
4,632,528 3,816,742
7,800,345 6,429,898

72
237
309

107
230
337

3,167,889 2,613,263
4,632,765 3,816,972
7,800,654 6,430,235

1,966
3,397
1,948

594
7,905

2,054
3,393
1,982

983
8,412

-1.90%
-0.84%
-1.36%

21.23%
21.37%
21.31%

-32.71%
3.04%
-8.31%

21.22%
21.37%
21.31%

-4.28%
0.12%
-1.72%
-39.57%
-6.03%

106,632 108,693 -1.90%
109,638 110,562 -0.84%
216,270 219,255 -1.36%

3,167,817 2,613,156 21.23%
4,632,528 3,816,742 21.37%
7,800,345 6,429,898 21.31%

72 107 -32.71%
237 230 3.04%
309 337  -8.31%

3,167,889 2,613,263 21.22%
4,632,765 3,816,972 21.37%
7,800,654 6,430,235 21.31%

1,966 2,054 -4.28%
3,397 3,393 0.12%
1,948 1,982 -1.72%

594 983  -39.57%
7,905 8,412 -6.03%

926,580 979,203
923,927 977,207
1,850,507 1,956,410

23,671,432 20,098,637
35,893,174 30,523,547
59,564,606 50,622,184

1,530 550
8.550 1.362
10,080 1,912

23,672,962 20,099,187
35,901,724 30,524,909
59,574,686 50,624,096

14,541 15,736
24,936 25,288
14,907 15,979

3.259 5.305
57,643 62,308

-5.37%
-5.45%
-5.41%

17.78%
17.59%
17.67%

178.18%
527.75%
427.20%

17.78%
17.61%
17.68%

-7.59%
-1.39%
-6.71%
-38.57%
-7.49%




