## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change		2012	2011	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	106,632	108,693	-1.90%	106,632	108,693	-1.90%		926,580	979,203	-5.37%	
Deplaned	<u>109,638</u>	<u>110,562</u>	-0.84%	<u>109,638</u>	<u>110,562</u>	-0.84%		<u>923,927</u>	<u>977,207</u>	-5.45%	
Total	216,270	219,255	-1.36%	216,270	219,255	-1.36%		1,850,507	1,956,410	-5.41%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,167,817	2,613,156	21.23%	3,167,817	2,613,156	21.23%		23,671,432	20,098,637	17.78%	
Deplaned	<u>4,632,528</u>	<u>3,816,742</u>	21.37%	<u>4,632,528</u>	<u>3,816,742</u>	21.37%		<u>35,893,174</u>	<u>30,523,547</u>	17.59%	
Total	7,800,345	6,429,898	21.31%	7,800,345	6,429,898	21.31%		59,564,606	50,622,184	17.67%	
Mail (in pounds)	72	107	-32.71%	72	107	-32.71%		1 520	550	178.18%	
Enplaned			-32.71%			-32.71% 3.04%		1,530		527.75%	
Deplaned	<u>237</u>	<u>230</u>	3.04% -8.31%	<u>237</u>	<u>230</u>			<u>8,550</u>	<u>1,362</u>		
Total	309	337	-8.31%	309	337	-8.31%		10,080	1,912	427.20%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,167,889	2,613,263	21.22%	3,167,889	2,613,263	21.22%		23,672,962	20,099,187	17.78%	
Deplaned	4,632,765	3,816,972	21.37%	4,632,765	3,816,972	21.37%		35,901,724	30,524,909	17.61%	
Total	7,800,654	6,430,235	21.31%	7,800,654	6,430,235	21.31%		59,574,686	50,624,096	17.68%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	1,966	2,054	-4.28%	1,966	2,054	-4.28%		14,541	15,736	-7.59%	
Air Taxi	3,397	3,393	0.12%	3,397	3,393	0.12%		24,936	25,288	-1.39%	
General Aviation	1,948	1,982	-1.72%	1,948	1,982	-1.72%		14,907	15,979	-6.71%	
Military	<u>594</u>	<u>983</u>	-39.57%	<u>594</u>	<u>983</u>	-39.57%		<u>3,259</u>	<u>5,305</u>	-38.57%	
Total	7,905	8,412	-6.03%	 7,905	8,412	-6.03%		57,643	62,308	-7.49%	